

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19008/2013

BHANWAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAGAN LAL & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.2 is proforma respondent. He intends to take steps for deleting him from the array of the parties. Two weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will file counter affidavit within one week. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 24.3.2014.

			(SANJIV JAIN)	
			REGISTRAR	