

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19008/2013

BHANWAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAGAN LAL & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner has undertaken to move the necessary application for deleting respondent No.2 from the array of the parties in a week's time. Time, as prayed for, is granted as a final chance.

On compliance, the same be processed for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary

Item No.44

-2-

orders/directions and even other wise in the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--

rd