

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19008/2013

BHANWAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAGAN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 27/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrinmay B.,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi ,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of respondent No.2
from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER